(clearly indicating the name and designation), or a duly appointed representative. If a 

representative is submitting the bid on behalf of a company, a letter of authorization must 

be provided. 

4. VALIDITY OF OFFER 

04.1. Validity Period of the Bid - 119 days (One hundred Nineteen days)  

5. BID OPENING 

05.1. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time at the Head Office of the 

National Livestock Development Board, located at No. 40, Nawala Road, Narahenpita, 

Colombo 05, Sri Lanka, on the date and time specified in Section II D.